	100-13-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
1-31-92		EET Patent and Trademark Offic	
6/10/02	102121035		
I. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jeffrey L. Deeney		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) :	attached <u>Yes X</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 11/13/01			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	.,	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Dete Filed: 11	and the second s	
Application No.: 09/992,864	Date Filed: 11/		
Confirmation No.: 5995		ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 8052	27-2400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account	
, Cite Comme, Determine		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
		THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	thelief the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document	Lener, the following in	••• ••••••••	
Arla Van Limburg	alla Elm	Rimburg May 31, 2002	
	Signature	the state of the s	
Name of Person Signing	al number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Tota	al number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not detain the required cover sheet 09992864 Commission	ch this portion information to: oner for Patents	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not detain the required cover sheet 09992864 Commission Box A	ch this portion information to:	

REEL: 012969 FRAME: 0865

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10015588-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and

under an application f	or Letters Patent of the l	United States entitled:	mig the light of phoney, m, to and
			NENT HAVING SOLDER COLUMN
ARRAY INTERCONNE	CTS USING INTERPOSE	D SUPPORT SHIMS	
Filing date: 11	-16-2001	Application No.:	09/992864
continuations-in-part (Letters Patent, and a	C-I-P's), divisionals, and ny and all Letters Pater	renewals of and subst nt of the United States	and any and all continuations, titutes for said application for said s and of countries foreign thereto examinations, or extensions of said
to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms	d by HP, its successors, for which said Letters P s the same would have I	assigns, nominees or leatent respectively may	e for Letters Patent in any country, egal representatives, to the full end be granted, reissued or extended, by me/us had this assignment, and
and that I/we have no further covenant and execute and deliver a invention(s) or improvements respecting said in any legal proceed continuations, C-I-P's generally to do ever representatives to observe in lending such	ot executed and will no agree that I/we will, eall such papers as may ement(s), said application resentatives, and I/we agree and invention(s) or improvemings, to sign all lawfore reissue and foreign apperything possible to a tain and enforce, for its ement(s) in any and all cooperation and assistant	ot execute any agreeme ach time a request is be necessary or designed to communicate to ent(s), said application ul papers, to execute olications, to make all rid HP, its successors or their own benefit, countries provided the ence are paid by HP;	the entire interest herein assigned, ent in conflict herewith, and I/we made, and without undue delay, irable to perfect the title to said ent, to HP, its successors, assigns, o HP, or to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testify e all disclaimers and divisionals, ightful oaths and declarations, and s, assigns, nominees and legal proper patent protection for said expenses which may be incurred by
States and any official patents on application any and all Letters Pathe United States what accordance with the t	I of any country of country of countries as aforesaid, to issue tent for said invention(s) tich may be issued and erms of this assignment	thes foreign to the office to HP, as assignee of or improvement(s), incompanted on or as a res	ents and Trademarks of the United ed States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, lluding any and all Letters Patent of sult of the application aforesaid, in
application now ident shall have been made	known to them by the l	United States Patent an	erial number and filing date of said et forth above as soon as the same d Trademark Office.
Inventor & Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:_	tion Signed: 11-13-01
Inventor's Typed Name: _1	offrey L Deeney	Date Appliod	
State of Colorado County of Lame	\sim 1 \sim	n <i>o !</i> , personally appeared Je ft	frey I Deeney who
Before me this 23 consist personally known or or instrument of assignment	to be his/her free act and deed	satisfactory evidence to be t	Notary Public My commission expires: June 27, 2002
Rev 10/01 (Assign)	(Use Page Two For Addition	onal Inventor(s) Signature(s))	PATENT Page 1 of 1

REEL: 012969 FRAME: 0866